BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS STATE OF INDIANA SS: FULTON COUNTY, INDIANA COUNTY OF FULTON

ORDINANCE NO. 112089 ORDER ESTABLISHING VOTING PRECINCTS THROUGHOUT FULTON COUNTY

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of Fulton County have submitted its proposed precinct establishment order to the Indiana State Election Board pursuant to I.C. 3-11-1.5-14; and

WHEREAS, on November 1, 1989, the Indiana State Election Board issued its finding that the proposed precinct establishment order complies with the Indiana Code, and that a final order may be issued:

IT IS THEREFORE ORDAINED, by this Board that the maps, legal descriptions and precinct summary statements approved by the Indiana State Election Board are made final and are the Order of this Board.

IT IS FURTHER ORDAINED, that Fulton County shall be divided into the following seventeen precincts:

> HENRY 2 HENRY 3 LIBERTY 1 NEWCASTLE 1 RICHLAND 1 ROCHESTER 1 ROCHESTER 2 ROCHESTER 3 ROCHESTER 4

AUBBEENAUBEE 1

HENRY 1

ROCHESTER 5 ROCHESTER 6

ROCHESTER 7

ROCHESTER 8

UNION 1

WAYNE 1

as described by the maps and descriptions on file in the office of the County Auditor, the County Clerk and the County Election-Board.

IT IS FURTHER ORDAINED, that this ordinance shall be in effect from the approval of this Order by the State Election Board, and for all elections, primary, special and general after Page Two

ADOPTED, this 20th day of November, 1989.

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

David Clauson

ATTEST:

Lola F. Riddle

Auditor, Fulton County

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I, Lola F. Riddle, the duly elected Auditor of Fulton County, Indiana, certify the contents of this Order to be a true and accurate representation of the matters as described and depicted in the official records of the proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners of this County.

Dated: November 20,1989

Lola F. Riddle

Auditor, Fulton County